PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTIBE THERAPEUTICS INC.	12/11/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANTIBE HOLDINGS INC.	
Street Address:	1063 King Street West, Suite 210	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L8S 4S3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7666907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (514)845-7874

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514 987-6242

Email: desaulniers@robic.com

Correspondent Name: ROBIC

Address Line 1: 1001 Square-Victoria, Bloc E - 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Montreal, CANADA H2Z 2B7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 015117-0009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Melanie Desaulniers

Total Attachments: 3

source=015117-0009antibe#page1.tif source=015117-0009antibe#page2.tif source=015117-0009antibe#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 026766 FRAME: 0344

OP \$40.00 7666907



BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ANTIBE THERAPEUTICS INC.
WAS INCORPORATED IN ALBERTA ON 2004/03/08.



PATENT REEL: 026766 FRAME: 0345 CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2010954010



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ANTIBE THERAPEUTICS INC. CHANGED ITS NAME TO ANTIBE HOLDINGS INC. ON 2009/12/11.



PATENT REEL: 026766 FRAME: 0346

Articles of Amendment

Business Corporations Act Section 29 or 177

1. Name of Corporation	2. Corporate Access Number
ANTIBE THERAPEUTICS INC.	2010954010
	Transport of the Contract of t

3. Item number 1 of the Articles of the above named corporation is amended by changing the name of the Corporation from ANTIBE THERAPEUTICS INC. to ANTIBE HOLDINGS INC. in accordance with Section 173(1)(a)of the Business Corporations Act.

	Authorized Signature (applicable for societies only)	DOUGLAS K. B. McLEAN Name of Person Authorizing (please print)	DECEMBER 11, 2009 Date
-	(403) 264-0000	Solicitor	
	Telephone Number (daylime)	identification (not applicable for societies)	Title (please print)

This information is being collected for the purposes of corporate registry records in accordance with the Business Corporations Act. Questions about the collection of this information can be directed to the Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Coordinator for Alberta Registries, Box 3140, Edmonton, Alberta T57 2G7, (780) 427-7013.

REG 3054 (Rev. 2003/05)

PATENT REEL: 026766 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 08/17/2011